UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEAR
1561
Sheet 1 of 1
Rev: 07/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
Sheet 1 of 1SWITCHGEARUNDERGROUND APPARATUS11561
1561

             PROTECTIVE CAP INSTALLED. PROTECTIVE CAP CU TO BE USED IS
             'CAPINSULW/TESTPOINT'' (PART NUMBER 15573). QTY OF CAPS TO BE
             DETERMINED BY APPLICATION.
             ALL FAULT INTERRUPTER OPERATING MECHANISMS NOT BEING UTILIZED
             SHALL BE LOCKED IN THE GROUND POSITION.
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 321
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 15B
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPM2-600FI321 15611501 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 321
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019108 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 321 2-600A SW 1-600A FI 0-200A 1 EA 15611501
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 2 EA 15611501
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 15 EA 15611501
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15611501
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15611501
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15611501
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611501
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611501
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15611501
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 2 EA 15611501
SWGPM2-900LDS1-600FI321 15611502 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 321
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019113 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 321 2-900A SW 1-600A FI 0-200A 1 EA 15611502
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 2 EA 15611502
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 15 EA 15611502
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15611502
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15611502
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15611502
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611502
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611502
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15611502
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 2 EA 15611502
SWGVISTA321-W/(1)1PHFI 15611503 Switchgear Vista 321 with (1) 1PH FI
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019652 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 321 2-900A SW 0-600A FI 1-200A 1 EA 15611503
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 2 EA 15611503
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 15 EA 15611503

             'CAPINSULW/TESTPOINT'' (PART NUMBER 15573). QTY OF CAPS TO BE
             DETERMINED BY APPLICATION.
             ALL FAULT INTERRUPTER OPERATING MECHANISMS NOT BEING UTILIZED
             SHALL BE LOCKED IN THE GROUND POSITION.
Sheet 1 of 2
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 422
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 16B
Sheet 2 of 2
Rev: 07/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPM2-600LDS2-600FI422 15611601 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 422
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019109 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 422 2-600A SW 2-600A FI 0-200A F 1 EA 15611601
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 2 EA 15611601
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 15 EA 15611601
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15611601
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15611601
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15611601
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611601
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611601
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15611601
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 3 EA 15611601
SWGPM2-900LDS2-600FI422 15611602 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 422
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019114 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 422 2-900A SW 2-600A FI 0-200A 1 EA 15611602
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 2 EA 15611602
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 15 EA 15611602
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15611602
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15611602
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15611602
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611602
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611602
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15611602
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 3 EA 15611602
SWGVISTA422-W/(1)1PHFI 15611603 Switchgear Vista 422 with (1) 1PH FI
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019653 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 422 2-900A SW 1-600A FI 1-200A 1 EA 15611603
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 2 EA 15611603
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 15 EA 15611603

             'CAPINSULW/TESTPOINT'' (PART NUMBER 15573). QTY OF CAPS TO BE
             DETERMINED BY APPLICATION.
             ALL FAULT INTERRUPTER OPERATING MECHANISMS NOT BEING UTILIZED
             SHALL BE LOCKED IN THE GROUND POSITION.
Sheet 1 of 2
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 440
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 17B
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPM4-600LDS0-600FI440 15611701 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 440
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019110 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 440 4-600A SW 0-600A FI 0-200A 1 EA 15611701
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 4 EA 15611701
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 15 EA 15611701
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15611701
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15611701
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15611701
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611701
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611701
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15611701
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 1 EA 15611701
SWGPM4-900LDS0-600FI440 15611702 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 440
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000018193 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 440 4-900A SW 0-600A FI 0-200A F 1 EA 15611702
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 4 EA 15611702
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 15 EA 15611702

             'CAPINSULW/TESTPOINT'' (PART NUMBER 15573). QTY OF CAPS TO BE
             DETERMINED BY APPLICATION.
             ALL FAULT INTERRUPTER OPERATING MECHANISMS NOT BEING UTILIZED
             SHALL BE LOCKED IN THE GROUND POSITION.
Sheet 1 of 2
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 624
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 18B
Sheet 2 of 2
Rev: 07/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPM2-600LDS4-600FI624 15611801 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 624
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019111 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 624 2-600A SW 4-600A FI 0-200A 1 EA 15611801
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 2 EA 15611801
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 20 EA 15611801
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15611801
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15611801
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15611801
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611801
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611801
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15611801
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 6 EA 15611801
SWGPM2-900LDS4-600FI624 15611802 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 624
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019115 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 624 2-900A SW 4-600A FI 0-200A 1 EA 15611802
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 2 EA 15611802
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 20 EA 15611802
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15611802
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15611802
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15611802
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611802
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611802
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15611802
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 6 EA 15611802
SWGVISTA624-W(2)1PHFI 15611803 Switchgear Vista 624 with (2) 1PH FI
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019656 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 624 2-900A SW 2-600A FI 2-200A 1 EA 15611803
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 2 EA 15611803
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 20 EA 15611803

             'CAPINSULW/TESTPOINT'' (PART NUMBER 15573). QTY OF CAPS TO BE
             DETERMINED BY APPLICATION.
             ALL FAULT INTERRUPTER OPERATING MECHANISMS NOT BEING UTILIZED
             SHALL BE LOCKED IN THE GROUND POSITION.
Sheet 1 of 2
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 633
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 19B
Sheet 2 of 2
Rev: 07/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPM3-600LDS3-600FI633 15611901 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 633
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019112 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 633 3-600A SW 3-600A FI 0-200A F 1 EA 15611901
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 3 EA 15611901
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 20 EA 15611901
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15611901
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15611901
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15611901
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611901
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611901
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15611901
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 5 EA 15611901
SWGPM3-900SLDS3-600FI633 15611902 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 633
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019116 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 633 3-900A SW 3-600A FI 0-200A 1 EA 15611902
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 3 EA 15611902
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 20 EA 15611902
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15611902
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15611902
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15611902
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611902
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15611902
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15611902
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 5 EA 15611902
SWGVISTA633-W/(2)1PHFI 15611903 Switchgear Vista 633 with (2) 1PH FI
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019658 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 633 3-900A SW 1-600A FI 2-200A 1 EA 15611903
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 3 EA 15611903
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 20 EA 15611903

             'CAPINSULW/TESTPOINT'' (PART NUMBER 15573). QTY OF CAPS TO BE
             DETERMINED BY APPLICATION.
             ALL FAULT INTERRUPTER OPERATING MECHANISMS NOT BEING UTILIZED
             SHALL BE LOCKED IN THE GROUND POSITION.
Sheet 1 of 2
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 615
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 20B
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPM1-600LDS5-600FI615 15612001 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 615
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019655 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 615 1-600A SW 5-600A FI 0-200A 1 EA 15612001
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 1 EA 15612001
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 20 EA 15612001
3 0000001271 LUG ONE-HOLE COMP COP 2/0 AWG 1/2 IN BH BLACK 3 EA 15612001
4 0000008360 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRNZ ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 1-1/2 IN 2 EA 15612001
5 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE ALLO 4 EA 15612001
6 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15612001
7 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 15612001
8 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15612001
9 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 7 EA 15612001
SWGVISTA615-W/(2)1PHFI 15612002 Switchgear Vista 615 with (2) 1PH FI
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000019654 SWGR PD MNT 15KV MODEL 615 1-600A SW 3-600A FI 2-200A 1 EA 15612002
10 0000022051 PADLOCK AE KEYED FOR AE KEY ONLY FOR DIST EQUIPMENT 1 EA 15612002
2 0000001211 CABLE BARE STRD COP TINNED SOFT 2/0 AWG 20 EA 15612002

WAY 5
3 2 1
WAY 6
3 2 1
SWITCHGEAR VISTA REMOTE SUPERVISERY WITH
MOTOR OP
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 22
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGRPDMNTRMTE624/2-900ASW 15612201 SWGR PD MNT RMTE MOD 624 15KV MOTOR OPER
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000021809 SWGR PD MNT RMTE MOD 624 2-900A SW 2-600A FI 2-200A FI 1 EA 15612201
SWGRPDMTRMTEMOD624 15612202 SWGR PD MT RMTE MOD 624 2-600ASW 4-200AF
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000021810 SWGR PD MNT RMTE MOD 624 2-600A SW 4-200A FI 1 EA 15612202
SWGRPDMTRMTEMOD211 15612203 SWGR PDMT RMTE MOD211
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000022044 SWITCHGEAR PDMNT 15KV 600A MODEL 211 RMTE SUPERVISORY 2 1 EA 15612203
SWGRPDMTRMTEMOD422 15612204 SWGR PDMT RMTE MOD 422 2-600A SW 2-200A
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000022247 SWGR PD MNT RMTE SUP MOD 422 2-600ASW 2-200AFI MOTOR OP 1 EA 15612204
SWGRPDMTRMTEMOD633 15612205 SWGR PD MNT RMTE MOD 633 3-600ASW 3-200A
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000022248 SWGR PD MNT RMTE MOD 633 3-600A SW 3-200A FI 1 EA 15612205
SWGR600A312RMTESUPVSEL751 15612206 SWGR 600A 312 RMTE SUPV SEL-751 RELAY
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000023921 SWITCHGEAR PDMNT 600A 312 RMTE SUPV SEL-751 RELAY 1 EA 15612206
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT PME-6 ATO
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS

9
5
5
4
Sheet 1 of 2
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT DOUBLE TANK ATO
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 26A
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGATODT600A 15612601 SWGR ATO DOUBLE TANK 600A
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000022399 SWITCHGEAR ATO 600A DOUBLE TANK 15KV W/SEL 700GT RELAY 1 EA 15612601
2 0000009556 PADLOCK KEYD SARG NLJ82654 W/O KEYS STAMPD COA ELECTRIC 2 EA 15612601
3 0000001246 CONNECTOR SPLIT BOLT 1/0 - 3/0 MCM 2 EA 15612601

Sheet 1 of 2
Rev: 07/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
1561-30 PAD MOUNTED PME-10 SWITCHGEAR
Sheet 1 of 2
PAD MOUNTED PME-10 SWITCHGEAR
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 30
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
MU
MU- ID MU-REF MU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPM3PHPME10-250CU 15613001 SWITCHGEAR PAD-MOUNT PME 10 W/250 CU
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611001 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT 3PH PME-10 DF 1 15613001
B 15021512 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 250 CU 15KV 12 15613001
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613001
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613001
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613001
SWGPM3PHPME10-500CU 15613050 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT PME 10 W/500 CU
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611001 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT 3PH PME-10 DF 1 15613050
B 15021515 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 500 CU 15KV 12 15613050
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613050
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613050
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613050
SWGPM3PHPME10-1000CU 15613075 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT PME 10 W/1000 CU
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611001 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT 3PH PME-10 DF 1 15613075
B 15021520 ELBOW DEADBREAK 900A 1000 MCM COPPER 12 15613075
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613075

Sheet 1 of 2
Rev: 07/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
1561-31 PAD MOUNTED PME-11 SWITCHGEAR
Sheet 1 of 2
PAD MOUNTED PME-11 SWITCHGEAR
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 31
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
MU
MU- ID MU-REF MU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPM3PHPME11-250CU 15613101 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT PME 11 W/250 CU
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611101 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT 3PH PME-11 DF 1 15613101
B 15021512 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 250 CU 15KV 9 15613101
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613101
D 15021502 ELBOW LOADBREAK 200 AMP 1/0 AWG AL 15KV 3 15613101
E 15020501 BUSHING INSERT LDBK 200 AMP 15KV 3 15613101
F 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613101
G 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613101
SWGPM3PHPME11-500CU 15613150 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT PME 11 W/500 CU
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611101 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT 3PH PME-11 DF 1 15613150
B 15021515 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 500 CU 15KV 9 15613150
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613150
D 15021502 ELBOW LOADBREAK 200 AMP 1/0 AWG AL 15KV 3 15613150
E 15020501 BUSHING INSERT LDBK 200 AMP 15KV 3 15613150
F 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613150
G 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613150
SWGPM3PHPME11-1000CU 15613175 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT PME 11 W/1000 CU
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611101 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT 3PH PME-11 DF 1 15613175
B 15021520 ELBOW DEADBREAK 900A 1000 MCM COPPER 3 15613175
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613175

Sheet 1 of 2
Rev: 07/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
1561-32 PAD MOUNTED PME-12 SWITCHGEAR
Sheet 1 of 2
PAD MOUNTED PME-12 SWITCHGEAR
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 32
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
MU
MU- ID MU-REF MU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPM3PHPME12-250CU 15613201 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT PME 12 W/250 CU
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611201 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT 3PH PME-12 DF 1 15613201
B 15021512 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 250 CU 15KV 3 15613201
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613201
D 15021502 ELBOW LOADBREAK 200 AMP 1/0 AWG AL 15KV 9 15613201
E 15020501 BUSHING INSERT LDBK 200 AMP 15KV 9 15613201
F 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613201
G 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613201
SWGPM3PHPME12-500CU 15613250 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT PME 12 W/500 CU
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611201 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT 3PH PME-12 DF 1 15613250
B 15021515 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 500 CU 15KV 3 15613250
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613250
D 15021502 ELBOW LOADBREAK 200 AMP 1/0 AWG AL 15KV 9 15613250
E 15020501 BUSHING INSERT LDBK 200 AMP 15KV 9 15613250
F 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613250
G 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613250
SWGPM3PHPME12-1000CU 15613275 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT PME 12 W/1000 CU
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611201 SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT 3PH PME-12 DF 1 15613275
B 15021520 ELBOW DEADBREAK 900A 1000 MCM COPPER 3 15613275
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613275

600 Amp Vista 321 500 CU        1561-37-21
600 Amp Vista 321 1/0 AL         1561-37-01
900 Amp Vista 321 1000 CU      1561-37-31
E
NOTE: FOR USE ON 1/0 AL ONLY
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 3 WAY
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 36
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 2
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
MU
MU- ID MU-REF MU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
SWGPMVISTA321-600A1/0 15613701 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 321 600A 1/0
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611501 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 321 1 15613701
B 15021510 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 1/0 AL 15KV 6 15613701
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 9 15613701
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613701
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 3 15613701
SWGPMVISTA321-600A250 15613702 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 321 600A 250MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611501 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 321 1 15613702
B 15021512 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 250 CU 15KV 6 15613702
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 9 15613702
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613702
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 3 15613702
SWGPMVISTA321-600A500 15613703 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 321 600A 500MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611501 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 321 1 15613703
B 15021515 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 500 CU 15KV 6 15613703
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 9 15613703
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613703
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 3 15613703
SWGPMVISTA321-900A1000 15613704 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 321 900A 1000MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611502 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 321 1 15613704
B 15021520 ELBOW DEADBREAK 900A 1000 MCM COPPER 6 15613704
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 9 15613704

900 Amp Vista 422 1000 CU      1561-38-31
900 Amp Vista 440 1000 CU      1561-38-71
E
NOTE: FOR USE ON 1/0 AL ONLY
Sheet 1 of 3
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 4 WAY
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 38
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 2 of 3
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
MU
MU- ID MU-REF MU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 3
SWGPMVISTA422-600A1/0 15613801 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 422 600 A 1/0
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611601 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 422 1 15613801
B 15021510 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 1/0 AL 15KV 6 15613801
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613801
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613801
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613801
SWGPMVISTA422-600A250 15613802 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 422 600A 250MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611601 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 422 1 15613802
B 15021512 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 250 CU 15KV 6 15613802
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613802
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613802
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613802
SWGPMVISTA422-600A500 15613803 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 422 600A 500MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611601 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 422 1 15613803
B 15021515 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 500 CU 15KV 6 15613803
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613803
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613803
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613803
SWGPMVISTA422900A1000 15613804 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 422 900A 1000MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611602 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 422 1 15613804
B 15021520 ELBOW DEADBREAK 900A 1000 MCM COPPER 6 15613804
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613804
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613804
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 2 15613804
F 15022135 FAULT IND FOR 1000 MCMWITH 3PH LED LEAD 2 15613804
SWGPMVISTA440-600A1/0 15613811 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 440 600A 1/0
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611701 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 440 1 15613811
B 15021510 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 1/0 AL 15KV 12 15613811
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613811
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613811
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613811
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 4 WAY
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 38
Sheet 3 of 4
Rev: 07/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
Sheet 3 of 4
SWGPMVISTA440-600A250 15613812 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 440 600A 250MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611701 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 440 1 15613812
B 15021512 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 250 CU 15KV 12 15613812
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613812
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613812
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613812
SWGPMVISTA440-600A500 15613813 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 440 600A 500MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611701 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 440 1 15613813
B 15021515 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 500 CU 15KV 12 15613813
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613813
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613813
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613813
SWGPMVISTA440-900A1000 15613814 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 440 900A 1000MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611702 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 440 1 15613814
B 15021520 ELBOW DEADBREAK 900A 1000 MCM COPPER 12 15613814
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 12 15613814

900 Amp Vista 624 1000 CU      1561-39-31
900 Amp Vista 633 1000 CU      1561-39-71
E
NOTE: FOR USE ON 1/0 AL ONLY
Sheet 1 of 3
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 6 WAY
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 39
Sheet 2 of 3
Rev: 07/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
MU
MU- ID MU-REF MU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 3
SWGPMVISTA624-600A1/0 15613901 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 624 600A 1/0
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611801 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 624 1 15613901
B 15021510 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 1/0 AL 15KV 6 15613901
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 18 15613901
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613901
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 6 15613901
SWGPMVISTA624-600A250 15613902 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 624 600A 250MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611801 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 624 1 15613902
B 15021512 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 250 CU 15KV 6 15613902
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 18 15613902
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613902
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 6 15613902
SWGPMVISTA624-600A500 15613903 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 624 600A 500MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611801 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 624 1 15613903
B 15021515 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 500 CU 15KV 6 15613903
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 18 15613903
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613903
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 6 15613903
SWGPMVISTA624-900A1000 15613904 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 624 900A 1000MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611802 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 624 1 15613904
B 15021520 ELBOW DEADBREAK 900A 1000 MCM COPPER 6 15613904
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 18 15613904
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613904
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 4 15613904
F 15022135 FAULT IND FOR 1000 MCMWITH 3PH LED LEAD 2 15613904
SWGPMVISTA633-600A1/0 15613931 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 633 600A 1/0
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611901 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 633 1 15613931
B 15021510 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 1/0 AL 15KV 9 15613931
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 18 15613931
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613931
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 6 15613931
SWITCHGEAR PAD MOUNT VISTA 6 WAY
UNDERGROUND APPARATUS
SWITCHGEARS
1561- 39
Rev: 07/01/20
Sheet 3 of 3
E CITY OF AUSTIN DBA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
Sheet 3 of 3
SWGPMVISTA633-600A250 15613932 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 633 600A 250MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611901 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 633 1 15613932
B 15021512 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 250 CU 15KV 9 15613932
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 18 15613932
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613932
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 6 15613932
SWGPMVISTA633-600A500 15613933 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 633 600A 500 MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611901 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 600 AMP MODEL 633 1 15613933
B 15021515 ELBOW DEADBREAK 600 AMP 500 CU 15KV 9 15613933
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 18 15613933
D 15020201 ANCH HARDWARE FOR CIP PADS 4 15613933
E 15022130 FAULT INDICATORWITH 3 PHASE LED LEAD 6 15613933
SWGPMVISTA633-900A1000 15613934 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 633 900A 1000MCM
ID CU-REF CU-DESC QTY MU-REF
A 15611902 SWITCHGEAR VISTA 900 AMP MODEL 633 1 15613934
B 15021520 ELBOW DEADBREAK 900A 1000 MCM COPPER 9 15613934
C 12450415 CONN SPLIT BOLT 3/0 STRD CU 18 15613934